View Text Only | View in Browser



On February 17<sup>th</sup>, 2022, SoCalGas <u>announced</u> our proposal to develop the <u>Angeles Link</u>, an energy infrastructure system that could deliver reliable green hydrogen to the Los Angeles Basin for use in heavy-duty transportation, industrial processes, electric generation, and other "hard-to-electrify" sectors of the Southern California economy.



## **Informational Webinars**

As part of Phase 1 project activities described in our <u>Memorandum Account</u> <u>Application</u>, and our commitment to a robust stakeholder engagement process, we hosted a webinar on July 20th to provide an overview of the Angeles Link proposal and to share related preliminary research that is available on our <u>website</u>.

In the News

On August 16, President Biden signed the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 (IRA) into law. The legislation will provide \$369 billion in funding for clean energy and climate. Among other provisions aimed at increasing the production and use of hydrogen, the law includes a hydrogen production tax credit of \$3 a kilogram of green hydrogen. **Read more** about the clean energy provisions in the IRA.

## **Application Progress**

Legal briefing has concluded at the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) regarding our proposal to establish an Angeles Link Project Memorandum Account for recording incremental costs associated with the stakeholder engagement and engineering, design, and environmental work necessary to develop Angeles Link. The CPUC will develop a proposed decision regarding the establishment of a memorandum account, which is anticipated later this year.

## **Stay Connected**

If you have not already, be sure to sign-up on our website to receive the latest updates on Angeles Link and invitations to future public webinars and events. <u>Sign-up</u> for this Angeles Link Newsletter today.



\*By clicking these links, you will transfer directly to the website of a third party which is not part of Southern California Gas Company. The Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy on that website will apply.

Make sure you receive our emails by adding **stakeholderoutreach@socalgas.com** to your address book. Please do not reply to this email. Email sent to this address cannot be answered. For assistance, please visit our **Help Center.** Southern California Gas Company values your privacy. For more information, view our **Privacy Policy** and **Privacy Notice**.

This email has been sent to **ishin@socalgas.com**. If you'd rather not receive emails like this, you can opt out by emailing **stakeholderoutreach@socalgas.com**. Sender's business address is 555 West Fifth Street, GT20B2,



## © 2022 Southern California Gas Company. Trademarks are property of their respective owners. All rights reserved.

Some materials used under license, with all rights reserved by licensor.

